
Member Name 

Organization Position Title E-mail Address 
Business 

Phone 
Fax Number Address City 

No. Title First Name Family Name 

1 Mr P.K. Pradhan 

Ministry of 

Health & 

Family 

Welfare 

Secretary 

(Health) 

secyhfw@nic.in 

+91-11-

23061863 

+91-11-

23061252 

Ministry of Health & 

Family Welfare, 139-'A' 

Wing, Nirman Bhavan, 

New Delhi 

New Delhi 

2 Mr Sayan Chatterjee 

National AIDS 

Control 

Organization(

NACO),  

Ministry of 

Health and 

Family 

Welfare 

Secretary & 

Director 

General 

nacoasdg@gmail.com 

+91-11-

23325331 

+91-11-

23325331, 

23351700 

NACO 

6th Floor, Chandralok 

Building,  

36, Janpath New Delhi 

5 Miss Aradhana Johri 

National AIDS 

Control 

Organization 

(NACO), 

Ministry of 

Health & 

Family 

Welfare 

Joint Secretary 

aradhana.johri@nic.in 

+91-11-

23325331 

+91-11-

23325331, 

23351700 

NACO, 9th Floor, 

Chandralok Building,  

36, Janpath,  

New Delhi New Delhi 

3 Dr R.S Shukla 

Ministry of 

Health & 

Family 

Welfare 

Joint Secretary 
rs.shukla@nic.in, 

shukla.rs10@gmail.co

m 

+91-11-

23061706 

+91-11-

23061398 

Ministry of Health and 

Family Welfare,  

Government of India 

Room No. 146-‘A’, 

Nirman Bhavan,  

New Delhi New Delhi 



4 Mr RK Jain 

Ministry of 

Health & 

Family 

Welfare 

A S FA 

asfa@nb.nic.in 

+91-11-

23061673 

+91-11-

23017541 

Ministry of Health and 

Family Welfare,  

Government of India, 

Room No. 258-‘A’, 

Nirman Bhavan, 

New Delhi New Delhi 

6 Mr 
Anup 

Chandra 
Pandey 

Ministry of 

Labour and 

Employment 

Joint Secretary 

acpandey@nic.in 

91-11-

23710239 

 

Ministry of Labour and 

Employment, Room No. 

106, first floor, shram 

shakti bhawan, Rafi marg, 

New Delhi New Delhi 

7 Mr J.P Sharma 

Ministry of 

development 

of North-

eastern 

region 

Joint Secretary 

sharmajp@nic.in 

91-11-

23794866 

 

Ministry of development 

of North-eastern region, 

vigyan bhavan Annexe, 

Maulana Azad Road, New 

Delhi-110011 New Delhi 

8 Mr Bachittar Singh 
Ministry of 

Tribal Affairs 
Joint Secretary 

bsingh@nic.in 

91-11-

26182429 

91-11-

26182429 

Room No.242, August 

Kranti Bhavan, Bhikaji 

Cama Place, New Delhi-

110066 New Delhi 

9 Dr J.B Ekka 

National 

Rural Health 

Mission 

(Assam) 

Mission 

Director mdnrhm.assam@gmai

l.com, md-as-

nrhm@nic.in 

0361-

2363062, 

2363061, 

2363025, 

 

Office of Mission 

Director, NRHM, Assam,  

Khanapara, Guwahati, 

Assam. 

781022 Assam 

10 Mr Pramod Mehreda 

National 

Rural Health 

Mission 

(Orissa) 

Mission 

Director 

missiondirector@ori.n

ic.in, 

nrhmorissa@ori.nic.in,

mehreda@yahoo.co.i

n 

0674-

2535067, 

2392480, 

2392488 

 

Mission director, NRHM, 

Dept of H&FW, Govt of 

Orissa, Unit-6, 

Bhubaneswar-751001 Orissa 



11 Mr Pradeep Shukla 

National 

Rural Health 

Mission 

(Uttar 

Pradesh) 

Mission 

Director 

 

pradeepshukla@gmail

.com,  

ed@sifpsa.org,  

md-up-nrhm@nic.in 

 

0522-

2613976/7, 

0522-

2610355/262

5449 

Pariwar Kalyan Bhavan, 

State Programme 

Management Unit, Jagat 

Narain Road, Lucknow-

226001 

Uttar 

Pradesh 

12 Dr 
Ramesh 

Chandra 
Sagar 

National 

Rural Health 

Mission 

(Maharashtra

) 

Mission 

Director 

mdnrhm.mumbai@g

mail.com, 

vikaskharage@rediffm

ail.com 

022-

22620235, 

22640063 

 

State Health Society, 3rd 

floor, "Arogya Bhavan" St 

Georges Hospital 

Compound, Mumbai-

400001 Mumbai 

13 Mr S.Selva Kumar 

National 

Rural Health 

Mission 

(Karnataka) 

Mission 

Director mdnrhmkar@gmail.co

m 

080-

22373587, 

22277391/  

 

Directorate of 

Health&FW services, Govt 

of Karnataka, Anandaro 

Circle, Bangalore-560009 Bangalore 

14 Dr Ramesh Paranjapee 

National Aids 

Research 

Institute 

(NARI) 

Director nari@nariindia.org, 

rparanjajpe@hotmail.

com, 

rparanjajpe@nariindia

.org 

020-2712 

1342, 020-

2712 1343, 

-020-2712 

1280 , 

-020-2712 

1072 

 

National AIDS Research 

Institute 

Plot No.73, 'G'-Block, 

MIDC,  

Bhosari, 

Pune 411 026 

INDIA 

Pune 

15 Dr D Behera 

Lala Ram 

Sarup 

Institute of 

Tuberculosis 

and 

Respiratory 

Diseases. 

Director 

dirlrsi@bol.net.in 011-26963335 

011-

26568227 

26517834 

Lala Ram Sarup Institute 

of Tuberculosis and 

Respiratory Diseases. 

Sri Aurobindo Marg, Near 

Qutab Minar, New Delhi-

110030 New Delhi 



16 Dr R.C Dhiman 

National 

Institute of 

Medical 

Research 

(NIMR) 

Scientist F 

r.c.dhiman@gmail.co

m 

011-

25364701, 

27604279 

+91-11-

23946150 

National Institute of 

Medical Research (NIMR) 

Indian Council of Medical 

Research 

22, Sham Nath Marg  

Delhi-110054 New Delhi 

17 Dr Jayaprakash Muliyil 

Christian 

Medical 

College 

Professor and 

Head, 

Community 

Health 

Department 
jayaprakash@cmcvell

ore.ac.in, 

2222102, 

2282500, 

4212500, 

3072500,  

0416-

2262268 

Community Health 

Department, 

Christian Medical College, 

Vellore 632 002 Vellore 

18 Dr Amita Shah 

Gujarat 

Institute of 

Development 

Research 

Professor 

amitagidr@gmail.com 

02717-

242366/7 (ext 

204)  

02717-

242365 

Sarkhej Gandhinagar 

Highway, Gota, 

Ahmedabad-380 060 

Ahemdaba

d 

19 Dr Tanmay Amladi 

Indian 

Academy of 

Pediatrics 

President 
tanmay.amladi@gmail

.com 

022-

23889565/238

87906/238879

22 

 

D-II, M-2753, Netaji 

Nagar, New Delhi New Delhi 

20 Mr James Robertson 

India 

HIV/AIDS 

Alliance 

Country 

Director 

jrobertson@alliancein

dia.org 

41633081-84, 

ext.-111 11-41633085 

India HIV/AIDS Alliance  

Kushal House, Third 

Floor,  

39 Nehru Place, 

New Delhi 110 019, 

India. New Delhi 

21 Dr 
Sai 

Subhasree 
Raghavan 

SAATHII:: 

Solidarity and 

Action 

Against The 

HIV Infection 

in India 

President 

subhasree_raghavan

@yahoo.com 

044-

28173947/48   

040-

27679757/276

54688      

+91-44-2817-

3947 

78, Pushpa Nagar, Main 

Road,Nungambakkam, 

Chennai Chennai 



22 Mr John K George 

SWISS 

EMMAUS 

LEPROSY 

RELIEF WORK 

– INDIA 

(FAIRMED) 

Director 

john@glra-ales-

india.org 

 

    

08826899565 44-2664 6479 

Swiss Emmaus – India 

#4, Gajapathy Street, 

Shenoy Nagar, Chennai 

600 030 Chennai 

23 Mr Swami Shantatmananda 
Ramakrishna 

Mission 
Secretary 

ashram@rkmissiondel

.org 

011-23587110 

/ 

23580092/235

80091 

011-

23580848 

Ramakrishna Mission 

Ramakrishna Ashram 

Marg 

Paharganj 

New Delhi - 110055 New Delhi 

24 
Fath

er 
Varghese Mattamana Caritas India 

Executive 

Director 
director@caritasindia.

org  

2336 

3390/2735 

Ext-201   

23363391  

91 11 

23715146/ 

23367488 

Caritas India 

CBCI Center, 1 Ashok 

Place,  

Near Goledakkhana, New 

Delhi-110001 New Delhi 

25 Mr Manohar Elavarthi 
Suraksha 

WRHCP 

Board 

Member 
manoharban@gmail.c

om 

9632223460/8

460 

91 80 

23438948 

No.13, Ground floor, Sai 

Nilaya, II Cross, Kumara 

Park (W), Seshadripuram, 

Bangalore Bangalore 

26 Mr Subash Mendhapurkar SUTRA Director 

sutrahp@gmail.com 

1792 283725 , 

+91 1792 

283772 , +91 

1792 283716   

 

P.O. Jagjit Nagar Via: 

Jubbar District Solan, 

Himachal Pradesh. 

India - 173 225 Solan 

27 Mrs Goparaju Rashmi 

Vasavya 

Mahila 

Mandali 

Secretary 
vasavyamm@sify.com 

grashmisamaram@ho

tmail.com 

+91 866 

2489784 / 

2470966  

+91 866 

2473056 

Vasavya Mahila Mandali, 

Benz Circle, Vijaywada-

520010, Andhra Pradesh, 

India Vijayawada 

28 Mrs Daxa. V Patel 

Gujarat State 

Network of 

People Living 

with 

HIV/AIDS 

President 

daxa1999@gmail.com 

91 

9925044967 

91 0261 

2555200 

GSNP+, Above Tapi 

medical store, Modi 

moholla, Near Gaushala, 

A.K. Road, Surat -08 Surat 



29 Dr Srinath S 

No 

Organisation-

person 

affected by 

TB disease 

Person 

affected by TB 

drsrinaths@gmail.com 9313440973 

 

No. 236, Type-3 Quarters, 

AyurVigyan Nagar, New 

Delhi-49 New Delhi 

30 Mr Nirod Kumar Bhuyan 
LEPRA 

Society 
Project Officer 

pomichp@leprahealth

inaction.in 

nirodk_bhuyan@yaho

o.co.in 

06792-259369 

 

06792-

259369 

LEPRA Society (MICHP), 

Opp. District Labour 

Office, 

Palboni, Po: Baripada,  

Dist: Mayurbhanj,  

State: Orissa – 757 001 

Mayurbhan

j 

31 Miss Yashashree Gurjar 

Ballarpur 

Industies Ltd 

( BILT ) 

Chief General 

Manager & 

Head CSR 

y.gurjar@avanthagrou

p.com 

020-

26056489/261

35289 

020-

26054025 

Group Head, Corporate 

Social Responsibility, B-

14, Shangrila Garden, 

Bund Garden Road, Pune 

- 411001, Maharashtra Pune 

32 Miss Harshita Pande 
Apollo Tyres 

Limited 
Head-CSR 

harshita.pande@apoll

otyres.com 

(0124) 

2383002 /  

( 0124) 

2383021 

7, Institutional Area, 

Sector-32, Gurgaon - 

122001 (Haryana), India Gurgaon 

33 Mr Sandeep Banerjee 

EdenredAcco

r Services 

Private 

Limited MD & CEO 

Sandeep.Banerjee@e

denred.com 022 25455501 

91-22-

25376734 

Camera House, 2nd Floor, 

Majiwade Village Road, 

Majiwade, Thane (W) 

400601 Mumbai 

34 Mr Vikram Gupta 
Sir Ratan Tata 

Trust 
Programs 

Manager 

vikramgupta@tata.co

m 
9893656519/ 

9829668502 

022-6665-

8013 

Sir Ratan Tata Trust 

Bombay House 

Homi Modi Street 

Fort , Mumbai 400 001 

India Mumbai 

35 Mrs 
Sabina 

Bindra 
Barnes DFID-India 

Human 

Development 

Advisor and 

Task Team 

Leader 

S-Barnes@dfid.gov.uk 

011-26529123 

011-

26529296 

B-28, Tara Crescent, 

Qutab Institutional Area, 

New Delhi-110016 New Delhi 

36 Mrs Kerry Pelzman USAID 
Director 

kpelzman@usaid.gov 
011-24198000 011-4198162 

USA Embassy, New Delhi-

110021 New Delhi 



37 Mr François Richier 
Embassy of 

France 
Ambassador 

francois.richier@diplo

matie.gouv.fr  
91 11 2419 

6100 

+91 11 2419 

6109 

2/50E, Shantipath 

Chanakyapuri 

New Delhi, 110 021 New Delhi 

38 Prof. Charles Gilks UNAIDS 
UNAIDS 

Country 

Coordinator 

gilksc@unaids.org +91 11 4135 

4545 

91 11 4135 

4534 

A2 / 35 Safdarjung 

Enclave 

New Delhi 110029 New Delhi 

39 Dr Nata Menabde WHO 

WR (India) 

wrindia@whoindia.or

g,  

011-

23061955, 

23062179 / 

47594800 

011-

23062450 

Room No. 535-'A' Wing, 

Nirman Bhavan, New 

Delhi-110011 New Delhi 

40 Mr Patrice Coeur-Bizot UNDP 

UNRC 

Patrice.Coeur-

Bizot@undp.org 

91-011-

46532315/246

28877 

91-011-

24627612 

Post Box No. 3059  

55 Lodhi Estate  

New Delhi, India  

Pin Code - 110 003 New Delhi 

    
 

    
   


